
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Today was NSPCC Number Day. Thank you to those of you that have contributed to the NSPCC.  If you 

have forgotten to bring in your £1 you can bring it in with you on Monday. Many thanks. 

Please see below some of the lovely number outfits the children have been wearing. 

Have a lovely weekend. 

Mr Ringrose 

 



 

 

 

 

SCHOOL LUNCHES 

Parentpay have been having some technical issues and have had to re-upload the 

lunch menu. Please can you re-order your child's lunches from 5th Feb onwards, as all 

previous lunch bookings will be lost.  

If you pay for your lunch it will be credited back onto your account and once you re-

order you will be charged for the new lunch booking. 

St Piran’s Day on Tuesday 5th March now states the Pasty options - please place your 

order for a pasty via Parentpay in the usual way.  

 

Apologies for any inconvenience caused. 

Sadly, no-one again attended the 'Breakfast with the SENDCo' session that we put on in the Library on Thurs 

1st February between 9-10:15am (this was a change from the original time and day of Wednesday in the Autumn term). 

We would very much like to continue offering social opportunities such as this, and so would welcome feedback around 

the day / time or even if there is interest in events such as these.   

If you would be interested in 'Breakfast  / Afternoon tea with the SENDCo' in the Summer term, please contact the 

school office and feel free to suggest convenient day/ times that may be able to be accommodated.  

Many thanks,  

Mrs L-D-L.  



Class Attendance this week 

Starfish                          89.3% 

Dolphins                       91.4% 

Lobsters                        91.6% 

Jellyfish                         96.8% 

Seals                              97.6% 

Sea Turtles                    94.6% 

Attendance Cup Winners this week were: 

Seals Class  with 97.6% attendance!   

                          Well Done! 

 



Kindness Cup goes to Martha in  Sea Turtles 
Class for being a kind friend and always helping 
others. 

Science Star of the week:   

Henry In Lobster Class   

Wonderful Writer 

Connie in Seals Class 



Lobster Class 

In Science this half term we have been learning about 'Animals including Humans'. We have 

looked at nutrition, skeletons, bones and muscles. We started by drawing around the outline 

of one of us and then drawing in the bones that we thought that we knew already. We are ex-

perimenting with which liquids might make our bones more bendy and made our own skele-

ton model.  



 

Seals Class have been having 

some fun making self portraits 

using different materials and 

techniques. 



Sea Turtles class have had fun in science creating circuits and experimenting with different numbers 

of bulbs and cells.   

They found out that when they add more cells, their light bulbs get brighter and when they add 

more bulbs, the bulbs get dimmer.   



We continue to deliver a robust PSHE and Computing Curriculum with a heavy focus on online 
safety. It's important that we all speak regularly with the children about their experiences online 
and remind them that the things they write and post can be hurtful to help prepare them for the pre-
sent and future. Thank you for your support.  



Bags2school fundraiser 

Please bring bags in on the 

morning of 6th February. We 

will open the hall doors for 

parents/carers to drop off 

their bags2school and the col-

lection will be that day. Please 

drop bags off by 9am. Please 

use your own plastic bags. 





Diary Dates 
Tuesday 6th February Bags2school collection 

Tuesday 6th February Football and Netball fixture—Away against Tywardreath 

Monday 12th —Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 19th February  Start of Term 

Monday 19th—23rd February  Yr3 swimming 

Friday 23rd February Cross Country at Poltair School  

Monday 4th—8th March  Yr4 and Yr5 swimming 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day—come dressed as your favourite book character 

Monday 18th March Last week of clubs 

Tuesday 19th March Rocksteady Concert  

Monday 18th—Friday 22nd March Yr1 and Yr2 swimming 

Wednesday 20th March Yr3 & Yr4 Farm and Country Discovery Day — Royal Cornwall Show-
ground 

Thursday 28th March Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

Thurs 28th March—Fri 12th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April Start of Term 

Monday 22nd April Start of Clubs 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 15th May Yr5 Junior Life Skills event at St Austell Fire Station 

Monday 27th—31st May  Half Term 

Monday 3rd June Start of term 

Tuesday 4th June  Class/Sport Photographs 

Tuesday 11th—Thursday 13th June Yr5 & Yr6 Residential to London 

Monday 24th — Friday 28th June Mevagissey Feast Week 

Monday 1st July  Community Cohesion Day off in lieu 

Monday 15th—Friday 19th July Yr6 swimming 

Monday 15th July Last week of clubs 

Friday 26th July Last day of term—1.30pm finish 



Term Dates  

2024- 2025 Term Dates 
  
Autumn Term 1 2024: Thursday 5th September— Thursday 17th October 
 
Autumn Term 2 2024: Monday 4th November —Friday 20th December 
 
Spring Term 1 2025: Monday 6th January—Friday 14th February 
 
Spring Term 2 2025: Monday 24th February—Friday 4th April 
 
Summer Term 1 2025: Tuesday 22nd April —Friday 23rd May 
 
Summer Term 2 2025: Monday 2nd June—Friday 25th July 
 
INSET DAYS 
 
Monday 2nd September 2024 
 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
 
Wednesday 4th September 2024 
 
Friday 18th October 2024 
 
Monday 28th, Tuesday 29th, Wednesday 30th, Thursday 31st October and Friday 1st November 2024 
 
Friday 20th June  
 
Monday 23rd June 

Term Dates 

2023—2024 Term Dates 
Autumn Term 1 2023: Tuesday 5th September— Friday 13th October 

Autumn Term 2 2023: Monday 30th October —Friday15th December 

Spring Term 1 2024: Monday 8th January—Friday 9th February 

Spring Term 2 2024: Monday 19th February—Thursday 28th March 

Summer Term 1 2024: Monday 15th April—Friday 24th May 

Summer Term 2 2024: Monday 3rd June—Friday 26th July 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 1st and Monday 4th September 2023 

Monday 16th Tuesday 17th, Wednesday 18th, Thursday 19th and Friday 20th October 2023 

 




